SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

3) 1 4) 5 5) 1 6) 1 7) 1 8) 1	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER TITLE OF CONTRACT TENDER NUMBER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin Civil Works N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 160, Dated: - 02/02/2012
4) 7 5) 1 6) 1 7) 7 8) 1	TENDER NUMBER	
5) I 5) I 7) 1		N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 160, Dated: - 02/02/2012
6) I 7) 7 8) I	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	
7) 1 3) I		Const of road from Pangrio Sugar Mill to Village Kabir Rind
) I	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department
	FENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 2,67,08,637/=
े	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE For civil works only)	Rs: 2,67,72,528/=
9) I	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 18 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	08.03.2012 at 2.00 PM
(11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE Attach list of buyers)) 03 Nos:
12) N	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03.Nos:
13) 1	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
	BID EVALUATION REPORT Enclose a copy)	Copyattached
15) N	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFI	UL BIDDER Ms Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
		Tage 1
16) (CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 2,67,08,637/=
17) R (i	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV. i.e. 1^{st} , 2^{nd} , 3^{rd} EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT 1. Ws Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
		2. M/s Pirzada & Sons
		3. M/s Fazal & Bros:
18) N	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tic	k one)
a	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE
c	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUR	E
ď	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BI	DDING PROCEDURE

	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	4C1_	
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N ANN	NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT :		
- 0		Yes	S. No: 11017
	i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	103	3, NO. 11017
	(11 yes, give date and SFFRA (defitification (vo.))	No	
	L		
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Regional Times Dt: 7/2/2012, Umat, The Nationa & Daily Kawish Dt: 8/2/2012
		No	
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Demedic V Int.
231	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA		
-51	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?	
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	SHE CO.	
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?	Yes No
	(If yes, enclose a copy)		
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT		
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	ENG!	Yes No ✓
261	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDEB	252
20)	WAS BID SECONT FOR FAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDEN	Yes V No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV	VALU	ATED Yes V No
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN	ICAL	LY Yes No
	COMPLIANT?		
	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOT	TED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
29)	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes ✓ No
29)			
	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDD	

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	No	No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVE	N IN THE T	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	No -
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIN (If yes, give reasons)	4E? Yes	
	No	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	i
	No	No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING ACE BLACK LISTED?		Yes V No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFIC SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF	LEBRE PROD	ABROAD:
(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes No
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED OF THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	MOBILIZ.	ATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Ye	25
\mathcal{A}	N	o No
Authorized Officer Provincial Florway D	eef ivisios	
	-10.000	

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 160, DATED: - 02-02-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Construction of road from Pangrio Sugar Mill to Village Kabir Rind to Tando Bago-Pangrio mile

0/0-2/0.

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 11017 Regional Times, Dated: - 07-02-2012 Daily Umat, Dated: - 08-02-2012 The Nation, Dated: - 08-02-2012 Daily Kawish, Dated: - 08-02-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

08-03-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	1 2 3 4		5	6	
1.	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	26708637	1 st Lowest	8.25% Below 74.0% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	26776872	2 nd Lowest	8.00% Below 76.0% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s Fazal & Bros:	26834385	3 rd Lowest	7.80% Below 78.0% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Exeucutive Engineer Signatures of the Members of the Committee Provincia History Division BADIM

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK

Construction of road from Pangrio Sugar Mill to Village Kabir Rind

Tando Bago-Pangrio road mile 0/0-2/0.

N.I.T. NO

TC/G-55 / 160 Dated: - 02-02-2012

ESTIMATE COST

22.000 (M)

EARNEST COST

0.440 (M)

DATE OF ISSUE

08-03-2012

DATE OF OPENING:

08 - 03 - 2012

S.NO	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	RATE QUOTED.	REMARKS
01	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	Part "A" 8.25% Below Part "B" 74.0% Above	Lowest
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	Part "A" 8.00% Below Part "B" 76.0% Above	
03	M/s Fazal & Bros:	Part "A" 7.80% Above Part "B" 78.0% Above	

Certified that Tenders were received duly sealed.

M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:

Contractor found lowest.

Certified that comparative statement is correctly prepared and incorporated the rates correctly as quoted by individual Tenders.

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION

BADIN

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISIC

RADIN

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

B-I TENDER FOR WORKS

MEMORANDUM

-		
a)	General Description	Construction of road from Pangrio Sugar Mill to Village Kabir Rind to Tando Bago-Pangrio road mile 0/0-2/0
b)	Estimated Cost	22.00 (M)
c)	Earnest Money @ 2%	0.440 (M)
d)	Security Deposit (i/c Earnest Money 5%)	1.100 (M)
e)	Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills (Rupees Three) percentage 3%	0.660 (M)
f)	Time allowed for completion of the work from the date of written order to commence	18 Months

Should this tender be accepted I/We hereby agree to abide by and fulfill the terms and conditions of B-I Agreement form annexed hereto as far as per applicable and default thereof Department can take action as per terms and conditions of B-I Agreement and to forfeit and pay to Government the sum of money mentioned in the clauses of contract agreement.

Call Deposit No. 326039 Dated 29-2.2012 From Bank in respect of sum of Rs. 440 000/ is herewith forwarded representing earnest money (a) the full value +of which is to be absolutely forfeited to Government should I/We not deposit the full amount of security deposit specified in the above memorandum in accordance with clause of the said condition, otherwise the said sum of Rs. 440000 Should be retained by Government on account of security specified in clause I(b) of the condition.

Certified that I/We have read all the clauses and conditions of B-I printed

al ad

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL PHOHWAY DIVISION

BADIN

Issue to Mr/ M/s Charles Messay To Cornee

Vide DR.NO. 97 Dated: 8-3-2012

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL PROHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

SCHEDULE "A"

Name of Works: Construction of road from Pangrio Sugar Mill to Village Kabir Rind to Tando Bago-Pangrio road mile 0/0-2/0.

Road Rollers will be supplied by the Government as store /work shop available at the following hire charges category wise:-

"A"	6-8 Tons Road Rollers	Rs. 12.000/= Per Month
"B"	8-10 Tons Road Rollers	Rs. 15.000/= Per Month
"C"	10-12 Tons Road Rollers (Shahzoor)	Rs. 18.000/= Per Month
"D"	14-18 Tons Road Rollers (Skooda)	Rs. 20.000/= Per Month
"E"	VV-100 Road Roller	Rs. 30.000/= Per Month

The Contractor will give an Undertaking that the Rollers will be several at least one a week P.O. Ls and normal day to day repair of the rollers will also be the responsibility of the contractors. They will be also the liable for any damaged done to these Machinery due to their negligence. Road Roller will be given in running condition and will be received back on same condition, department will not responsible for any repair.

- Shifting charges of Road Rollers from store/ work shop to the site of work and returned back to the sore/workshop after completion of the work will be recovered from the contractor.
- 3- Arrangements of water etc, will be made by the contractors themselves at their own cost.

SPECIAL CONDITION

The minimum monthly progress of each type of Road Roller for consolidated Hard Crust is as under;-

(1)	VV -100 Road Roller	40,000	CFT
(2)	1418 Tons Road Roller	30,000	CFT
(3)	10 - 12 Tons Road Roller	25,000	CFT
(4)	08 - 10 Tons Road Roller	12,000	CFT
(5)	06-08Tons Road Roller	6,000	CFT

In case the minimum out-put is less then the above, following penal rates will be charged.

90-100 Percent achievement No. Penalty.

(ii) 60-90 Percent achievement 30% Extra rental value.

(iii) 30-60 Percent achievement 60% Extra rental value.

The rent will be charged at prescribed rates irrespective of the condition of the Roller. No rent will be charged only in case the Roller is shifted by the Department for other work or for Major Repair.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION

SCHEDULE "B"

Name of Work: Construction of road from Pangrio Sugar Mill Village Kabeer Rind to Tando Bago Pangrio road mile 0/0-2/0.

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	A
01	02	03	04		Amount
-		03	04	05	06

1 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

303100 Cft @ RS 2515.39 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 762,415

(Rate Rs. Two thousand Five Hundred fifteen)

(Paisa Thirty Nine)only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

> 1129100 Cft @ RS 3660.67 P.% 0 Cft (Rate Rs. Three thousand Six Hundred Sixty)

RS: 4,133,262

(Paisa Sixty seven) only.Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles.

> 76138 Cft @ RS 729.41 P.% Cft Rate Rs: Seven Hundred Twenty Nine &

555,358

(Paisa Fourty One) only per hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials, labour . T&P and cartriage to site of work.

> 120080 Cft @ RS 6569.73 P.% Cft RS: 7,888,932 (Rate Rs: Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Nine) (Paisa Seventy Three) only Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

21754 Rft @RS 1100.64 P.% Rft

RS: 239,433

(Rate Rs: One Thousand One Hundred &) (Paisa Sixty Four) only per Hundred Rft)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes,camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to

65261 Cft @ RS 7139.76 P.%Cft

RS: 4,659,479

(Rate Rs. Seven Thosand One Hundred Thirty Nine) (Paisa Seventy Six) only per hundred Cft)

Page 2

S. #	Item of Work		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	20	03	04	05	06

7 Providing surface dressing (1" Coat)on new or existing surface with 30Lbs Bitumen of and 4 CftCrushed Bajri of required size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour & carriage upto site of work.

130522 Sft @ RS 506.13 P.% Sft

RS: 660,611

(Rate Rs: Five Hundred Zero Six and) (Paisa Thirteen) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Providing 1.5" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supply of 15 Cft Bajri & 5 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality & guage 93 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required propotion including heating the matterial & cleaning the road surface.(Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carriage up to site of work.

130522 Sft @ RS 1950.43 P.% Sft

RS: 2,545,740

(Rate Rs: One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty) (Paisa Fourty Three) only Per Hundred Sft)

9 Add Different cost of Bitumen

71.67 Ton @ RS 67791.70 P.Ton

RS: 4,858,631

10 Add Defferent cost of Bricks

87014 Nos @ RS

3800 P.% Nos.

RS: 330,653

Total RS: 26,634,515

Note

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above itgems No: 9 & 10 (Difference cost of Bitumen & Bricks).
- 02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HICHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

Name of Work: Construction of road from Pangrio Sugar Mill Village Kabeer Rind to Tando Bago Pangrio road mile 0/0-2/0.

O.T.	Item of Work	Quantity		Rate	Unit		Amount
01	02	03		04	05		Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of Buildag belling dressing refilling an watering & ramming lead upto 1	ound the structi	ure with	excavated			
2		1190 Cf	ft @RS	1306.80	P.% 0 Cft	RS:	1,555
2	Cement Concrete Brick or stone ba						
				3584.10	P.% Cft	RS:	9,319
3	Pacca brick work in foundation Ratio 1:4.	and plinth in c	ement sai	nd mortor			
		488 Cf	t @RS	4150.30	P.% Cft	RS:	20,253
200	Cement concrete plain including Curring complete including scree without shuttring ration 1:2:4.	Placing, compa ening & washin	cting, Fir	nishing & aggregate			
		90 Cfi		5941.10 F	P.% Cft	RS:	5,347
	Fabrication of mild steel reinford cutting bending laying in position including cost binding wire (also in	on, making join clkuded remova	nts and f lofrustf	asdtening rom bars)			
		6.00 Cw	t @RS	2651 55 E	Curt	DC.	15 000
6 F	RCC work including all labour &	materials sessoes	nt the con	t of ot1	. Owi	RS:	15,909
S S ii	ncluding,screening & washing a lab,beams, coulmns,rafts,lintles &	materials sessored ding & binding wall kinds of form thing the epof shingle RC	pt the cos which wild ms mould exposed	t of steel l be paid s, lifting, surface	· Owi	RS.	15,909
s s ii	eparately. This rate also inclludes huttering, curring & finis ncluding, screening & washing on the control of	materials sessored ding & binding wall kinds of form thing the epof shingle RC	pt the cos which wild ns mould exposed C work I member	it of steel I be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in			
s s ii s p	peparately. This rate also inclludes huttering, curring & finis ncluding, screening & washing lab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles &	materials sesuced ding & binding vall kinds of form shing the eof shingle RC other structuration 1:2:4	pt the cos which will ns mould exposed C work I member @ RS	t of steel l be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in		RS:	10,260
s s ii s p	rrection & removal of centering for benk reparately. This rate also inclludes huttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing alab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & osition complete in all respect. Rat	materials sesuced ding & binding wall kinds of form shing the eof shingle RC other structuration 1:2:4	pt the cos which wil ns mould exposed C work I member @ RS	t of steel l be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in	. Cft		10,260
s s in s p P	rrection & removal of centering for benk reparately. This rate also inclludes huttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing alab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & osition complete in all respect. Rat	materials sesuceding & binding wall kinds of formal thing the experimental structura in 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain	pt the cos which wil ns mould exposed C work I member @ RS n (b) verti @ RS	it of steel I be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in 114.00 P cal partal	. Cft	RS:	
s s s iii s. p	rick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Ce	materials sesuceding & binding wall kinds of formal thing the experimental structura in 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain	pt the cos which wil ns mould exposed C work I member @ RS n (b) verti @ RS	it of steel I be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in 114.00 P cal partal 1405.75 P. 3/4"thick	. Cft % Sft	RS:	10,260 1,125
s s s iii s p P W Bi cee	rick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Ce	materials sesuceding & binding wall kinds of formal thing the experiment of shingle RC other structuration 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 80 Sft	pt the cos which wil ns mould exposed C work I member @ RS n (b) verti @ RS	it of steel I be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in 114.00 P cal partal	. Cft % Sft	RS:	10,260
s s s iii s s p	eparately. This rate also inclludes huttering, curring & finis finish finish for the finish for the finish finish for the finish finish finish for the finish finish for the finish fini	materials sesuceding & binding wall kinds of formal thing the experiment of shingle RC other structuration 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 80 Sft	pt the cos which wil ns mould exposed C work I member @ RS n (b) verti @ RS	it of steel I be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in 114.00 P cal partal 1405.75 P. 3/4"thick	. Cft % Sft % Sft	RS:	10,260 1,125
s s s iii s p P W Bi ce	ceparately. This rate also inclludes huttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing alab, beams, could mis, rafts. lintles & osition complete in all respect. Rat rection & removal of centering for cood. Trick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Cement mortor. Sement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" to the dot Defferent cost of Bricks	materials sesuceding & binding & binding & all kinds of formal kinds of formal kinds of shingle RC other structura io 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 80 Sft ment mortor over 80 Sft hick. 220 Sft	pt the cos which wil ms mould exposed C work I member @ RS m (b) verti @ RS a bed of @ RS	it of steel I be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in 114.00 P cal partal 1405.75 P. 3/4"thick 1736.13 P. 604.18 P.	. Cft % Sft % Sft % Sft	RS: RS: RS:	10,260 1,125 1,389 1,329
s s s s iii s p P Bicce Ce Acc Acc	dd Defferent cost of Steel	materials sesuceding & binding & binding & binding wall kinds of formal bing the earth of shingle RC other structura io 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 80 Sft ment mortor over 80 Sft hick. 220 Sft 6588 Nos	pt the cos which wil ms mould exposed C work I member @ RS n (b) verti @ RS a bed of @ RS @ RS @ RS @ RS	it of steel I be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in 114.00 P cal partal 1405.75 P. 3/4"thick 1736.13 P. 604.18 P. 3800 P.	. Cft % Sft % Sft % Sft % Nos	RS: RS: RS: RS:	10,260 1,125 1,389 1,329 25,034
s s s s iii s p P Bicce Ce Acc Acc	ceparately. This rate also inclludes huttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing alab, beams, could mis, rafts. lintles & osition complete in all respect. Rat rection & removal of centering for cood. Trick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Cement mortor. Sement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" to the dot Defferent cost of Bricks	materials sesuceding & binding & binding & all kinds of formal kinds of formal kinds of shingle RC other structura io 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 80 Sft ment mortor over 80 Sft hick. 220 Sft	pt the cos which wil ms mould exposed C work I member @ RS m (b) verti @ RS m a bed of @ RS @ RS @ RS @ RS @ RS @ RS	it of steel I be paid s, lifting, surface in roof s laid in 114.00 P cal partal 1405.75 P. 3/4"thick 1736.13 P. 604.18 P.	. Cft % Sft % Sft % Sft % O Nos	RS: RS: RS: RS: RS: RS: RS:	10,260 1,125 1,389 1,329

O1 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender,

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL TRCHWAY DIVISION

9

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

$\frac{\text{TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF}}{\text{WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS}}$

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works
4)	TENDER NUMBER	N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 160, Dated: - 02/02/2012
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Const: road from Raj Wah Regulator Inspection Path of
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 2,59,70,062/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Rs: 2,60,23,723/=
	(For civil works only)	
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT) 18 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	08,03.2012 at 2.00 PM
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL	_D 03 Nos:
	(Attach list of buyers)	4
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos:
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT	Sopy attached
	(Enclose a copy)	
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESS	SFUL BIDDER M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
		Rs: 2.59.70.062/=
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	113. 2.33, 19902
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT 1. M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:
		2. Ms Pirzada & Sons
		3. M/s Fazal & Bros:
10	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)
10		
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOR	PE PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
		and an order line
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELO	PE PROCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCED	URE
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	BIDDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHE EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACT	ER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.

	ANARI	Circle Hyde	ing Engineer Provincial Highway rabad
9) APPRO	VING AUTHORITY FOR AWARI		AND THE STATE OF ANY
(0) WHET	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS	INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PE	Yes V No
21) ADVE	RTISEMENT:	Yes S. No: 1	11017
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Ide	entification No.) No	
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspape	rs and dates) Yes Regio	nal Times Dt: 7/2/2012, Umat, The na & Daily Kawish Dt: 8/2/2012
	(If yes, give included)	No	lips.
22) NA	TURE OF CONTRACT	No.	Lord V Int.
WA	IETHER QUALIFICATION CRITE AS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TEN yes, enclose a copy)	RLA NDER DOCUMENTS?	Yes No
	HETHER BID EVALUATION CRI' AS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TEI	TERIA NDER DOCUMENTS?	Yes No
W	ves, enclose a copy)		DETAINED FOR USING A
25) W	HETHER APPROVAL OF COMPRETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN CC		DRUGOVANO CONTRACTOR
N	- OF TAINED	FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	Yes / No
	VAS BID SECURITY OF ANYON		
26) V	ECIAL CENTITIONS, IF ANY SECURIVE RESE DESCRIPTION	D WAS LOWEST EVALUAT	
26) V	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BI BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL B	ID WAS LOWEST EVALUA case of Consultancies)	TED Yes V No
26) V 27) 1	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BI BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL B COMPLIANT?	ID WAS LOWEST EVALUAT case of Consultancies) IDDER WAS TECHNICALL	Yes No
26) V 27) \ 28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BI BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL B COMPLIANT? WHETHER NAMES OF THE BII THE TIME OF OPENING OF BID	ID WAS LOWEST EVALUAT case of Consultancies) IDDER WAS TECHNICALL DDERS AND THEIR QUOT OS?	Y Yes No Yes No Yes No PRICES WERE READ OUT AT Yes V No
26) V 27) \ 28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BI BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL B COMPLIANT? WHETHER NAMES OF THE BII THE TIME OF OPENING OF BID	ID WAS LOWEST EVALUAT case of Consultancies) IDDER WAS TECHNICALL DDERS AND THEIR QUOT OS?	Yes No

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 160, DATED: - 02-02-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Const: road from Raj Wah Regulator Inspection Path of Mor Shakh to Village Main Usman and connect Macchi Mori road and Kak Sector mile 0/0-2/0.

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 11017

Regional Times, Dated: - 07-02-2012 Daily Umat, Dated: - 08-02-2012 The Nation, Dated: - 08-02-2012 Daily Kawish, Dated: - 08-02-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

08-03-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	25970062	1 st Lowest	8.20% Below 1.80% Above 77.0% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	26035378	2 nd Lowest	8.00% Below 2.20% Above 80.0% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s Fazal & Bros:	26158519	3 rd Lowest	7.50% Below 2.50% Above 82.0% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Signatures of the Members of the Committee Plovincial Highway Division

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK

Construction of road from Raj Wah Regulator Inspection path of Mor

Shakh to Village Main Usman and Connect Macchi Mori road and Kak

Sector mile 0/0-2/0.

N.I.T. NO

TC/G-55 / 160 Dated: - 02-02-2012

ESTIMATE COST

22.000 (M)

EARNEST COST

0.440 (M)

DATE OF ISSUE

08-03-2012

DATE OF OPENING:

08-03-2012

S.NO	NAME OF CONTRACTOR	RATE QUOTED.	REMARKS
01	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	Part "A" (i) 8.20% Below	Lowest
		Part "A" (ii) 1.80% Above On item No: 10 (Carpet)	
		Part "B" 77.0% Above	
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	Part "A" (i) 8.00% Below	
		Part "A" (ii) 2.20% Above On item No: 10 (Carpet)	
		Part "B" 80.0% Above	
03	M/s Fazal & Bros:	Part "A" (i) 7.50% Below	
		Part "A" (ii) 2.50% Above On item No: 10 (Carpet)	
		Part "B" 82.0% Above	

Certified that Tenders were received duly sealed.

M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: Contractor found lowest. Certified that comparative statement is correctly prepared and incorporated the rates correctly as quoted by individual Tenders.

DIVISIONAL AUCOUNTS OFFICER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

750

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION

B.4DIN

Page 2

	Y. CXV-ul-	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
S. #	Item of Work	Quantity		05	06
0.1	02	03	04	05	- 00

Providing surface dressing (1" Coat)on new or existing surface with 30Lbs Bitumen of and 4 CftCrushed Bajri of required size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour & carriage upto site of work.

130522 Sft @ RS 506.13 P.% Sft

RS: 660,611

(Rate Rs: Five Hundred Zero Six and) (Paisa Thirteen) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Providing 1-1/2" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supply of 15 Cft Bajri & 5 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality & guage 93 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required proportion including heating the matterial & cleaning the road surface. (Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carriage up to site of work.

130522 Sft @RS 1974.85 P.% Sft

RS: 2,577,614

(Rate Rs: One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four)
(Paisa Eighty Five) only Per Hundred Sft)

9 Add Different cost of Bitumen

71.67 Ton @ RS 67791.70 P.Ton

RS: 4,858,631

10 Add Defferent cost of Bricks

87014 Nos @ RS

3800 P.% Nos.

RS: 330,653

Total RS: 26,663,265

Note

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above itgems No: 9 & 10 (Difference cost of Bitumen & Bricks).
- O2 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate. Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

Name of Work: Construction of road from Raj Wah Regulator Inspection path of Mor Shakh to Village Mian Usman & connect Machi Mori road & Kak Sector mile 0/0-2/0.

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	N	late	Unit		Amount
01	02	03		04	05		
1	Excavation in foundation of Build dag belling dressing refilling arou watering & ramming lead upto 1 of	und the structur	e with	excavated			
		1190 Cft	@ RS	1306.80	P.% 0 Cft	RS:	1,555
2	Cement concrete Brick or stone ball	ast 1- ^{1/2} "to 2"gua	ge Rasti	o 1:4:8.			
				2504 40	D 0/ C#	De.	0,677
3	Pacca brick work in foundation a Ratio 1:4.	nd plinth in cer	nent sar	nd mortor			(52)
		488 Cft	@ RS	4150.30	P.% Cft	RS:	20,253
4	Cement concrete plain including I Curring complete including screen without shuttring ration 1:2:4.	Placing, compac ning & washing	ting, Fir stone	nishing & aggregate			
		90 Cft	@ RS	5941.10	P.% Cft	RS:	5,347
5	Fabrication of mild steel reinforc cutting bending laying in positio including cost binding wire (also inc	n, making joint	s and f	asdtening			
6	RCC work including all labour & n			2651.55	P. Cwt	RS:	15,909
	RCC work including all labour & reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat	naterials sesxcep ling & binding wall kinds of form hing the eports of shingle RCC other structural	t the cos which wi is mould xposed C work	st of steel Il be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof		RS:	15,909
	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles &	naterials sesxcep ling & binding wall kinds of form hing the eports of shingle RCC other structural	t the cos which wi as mould exposed work membe	st of steel Il be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof		RS:	15,909
7	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles &	naterials sesxcep ling & binding wall kinds of form hing the exof shingle RCC other structural io 1:2:4	t the cosylich with the second of the second	st of steel Il be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof rs laid in			
7	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat Errection & removal of centering for	naterials sesxcep ling & binding wall kinds of form hing the exof shingle RCC other structural io 1:2:4	which wints mould exposed work membe	st of steel Il be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof rs laid in	P. Cft		
7	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat Errection & removal of centering for	naterials sesxcep ling & binding wall kinds of form hing the eports of shingle RCC other structural io 1:2:4	the cosylhich with the cosylhich with the second control of the cosylhic than the cosylhic transfer than the cosylhic transfer to the cosylhic transfer than the cosy	st of steel II be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof rs laid in 114.00 ical partal	P. Cft	RS:	10,260
7	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat Errection & removal of centering for wood. Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Ce	naterials sesxcep ling & binding wall kinds of form hing the eports of shingle RCC other structural io 1:2:4	which wints mould exposed to work member to the control of the con	st of steel II be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof rs laid in 114.00 ical partal	P. Cft P.% Sft	RS:	10,260
7	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat Errection & removal of centering for wood. Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Ce	naterials sesxcep ling & binding w all kinds of form hing the e; of shingle RCC other structural io 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 90 Sft ement mortor over 80 Sft	the cosylich wins mould exposed C work membe @ RS (b) vert @ RS a bed of @ RS	st of steel Il be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof rs laid in 114.00 ical partal 1405.75 3/4"thick 1736.13	P. Cft P.% Sft P.% Sft	RS: RS:	10,260 1,265 1,389
7	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat Errection & removal of centering for wood. Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Center the complete is a line of the complete in the co	naterials sesxcep ling & binding w all kinds of form hing the ex of shingle RCC other structural io 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 90 Sft ement mortor over 80 Sft thick. 220 Sft	which wints mould exposed to work member to the control of the con	st of steel Il be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof rs laid in 114.00 ical partal 1405.75 3/4"thick 1736.13	P. Cft P.% Sft	RS: RS: RS:	10,260 1,265
7 8 9	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat Errection & removal of centering for wood. Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Centering mortor. Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" to Add Defferent cost of Bricks	naterials sesxcep ling & binding w all kinds of form hing the ex of shingle RCC other structural io 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 90 Sft ement mortor over 80 Sft thick. 220 Sft 6588 Nos	the cosylich with second with the cosylich with second control work member of the cost of	st of steel III be paid is, lifting, surface in roof rs laid in 114.00 ical partal 1405.75 f 3/4"thick 1736.13	P. Cft P.% Sft P.% Sft	RS: RS: RS: RS:	10,260 1,265 1,389 1,329 25,034
7 8 9	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat Errection & removal of centering for wood. Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Center mortor. Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" to the content of the country	naterials sesxcep ling & binding w all kinds of form hing the ex of shingle RCC other structural io 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 90 Sft ement mortor over 80 Sft thick. 220 Sft 6588 Nos 0.300 Ton	the cosylich with second control of the cosylich with second control of the cosylich with second control of the cosylich contr	st of steel III be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof rs laid in 114.00 ical partal 1405.75 f 3/4"thick 1736.13 604.18 3800 32000	P. Cft P.% Sft P.% Sft P.% Sft P.% Nos P. Tons	RS: RS: RS: RS: RS:	10,260 1,265 1,389 1,329 25,034 9,600
7 8 9	reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finis including, screening & washing of slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat Errection & removal of centering for wood. Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 Centering mortor. Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" to Add Defferent cost of Bricks	naterials sesxcep ling & binding w all kinds of form hing the ex of shingle RCC other structural io 1:2:4 90 Cft RCC or CC plain 90 Sft ement mortor over 80 Sft thick. 220 Sft 6588 Nos	the cosylich with second control of the cosylich with second control of the cosylich with second control of the cosylich contr	st of steel III be paid Is, lifting, surface in roof rs laid in 114.00 ical partal 1405.75 f 3/4"thick 1736.13 604.18 3800 32000	P. Cft P.% Sft P.% Sft P.% Sft P.% Nos	RS: RS: RS: RS:	10,260 1,265 1,389 1,329 25,034

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HICHWAY DIVISION